APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AIR FORCE SCHOOL BEGUMPET

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3680005

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 59534

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE BEGUMPET AIR FORCE STATION BEGUMPET P.O HYDERABAD ANDHRA

PRADESH, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500011

5] PRINCIPAL NAME BETHANAPUDI MAGDALENE NIRMAL ROY
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA (ENG), BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID airforceschoolbegumpet@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04027957451

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/Sanction%20Letter%202021.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/ AF%20School%20Begumpet%20certificate%200f%20registration%2

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/no_objection_certificate.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/AF%20School%20Begumpet%20certificate%200f%20registration%2

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/Building%20Safety%20Certifictae%20Jun%2025.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE(1).pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/DECLARATION%20CERTIFICATE%20CBSE%20FEB%2025(2).pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/userfiles/file/WATER%20CERTIFICATE%202025.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE




1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/english-mandatory ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/english-mandatory ‘
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/english-mandatory ‘
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/english-mandatory ‘
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

’ https://www.airforceschoolbegumpet.edu.in/english-mandatory ‘
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO. [ INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL BETHANAPUDI MAGDALENE NIRMAL ROY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34
PGT 00
TGT 17
PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

NO. STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 40 40 74 NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

NO. STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. [ INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 159163

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 46

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 02&70

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 03

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 03

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://youtu.be/OpoMt82Rz6|

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:




SL NO.
1

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
PRT

O LAVANYA M.COM
C THEJA PRT M.SC
NISHA ANIL PRT B.COM
Mrs. SHABIYA ZEHRA TGT B.SC
Mrs. JAYASHREE BANERJEE TGT M.A
Mrs. VELAMURI PURNIMA TGT M.A
Mrs. S SUNITA RAJPUT TGT MCA

Mr. G Ramesh Babu TGT M.SC
Mrs. Eshrath Unissa TGT M.A
Mrs.Deepthy R Nair TGT M.A
Mrs. Vijayeswari TGT M.A
PRIYANKA TRIPATHI TGT M.A
GUNDETI LAXMAN TGT B.FA
MEENAKHI MISHRA TGT M.Sc
PYARI MOHAMMED PRT M.A
DURGA BHAVANI R PRT B.A
KARUNA KUMARI PRT M.A
DEEPA RANI PRT M.SC
SUKANYA YEDIRE TGT MCA

G JAYASREE PRT M.SC

K JYOTHI PRIYANKA NTT Degree
KATAKAM PAVAN OTHER HIGHER SECONDARY
BADDAM MAMATHA TGT Degree
BETHANAPUDI MAGDALENE NIRMAL ROY PRINCIPAL MA
PANYAM SANTOSH DEVI PRT B.COM
ZAINAB WAHAB NTT HIGHER SECONDARY
Aradhana Mishra NTT B.Ed
Kothapalli Kalyan Kumar PRT MSc
ROOMPA NANDA PRT MSc Botany
AMRITA OJHA NTT MSc
PUSHPA ANAND WELLNEES TEACHER MSc
CHIKKONDA NAGARAJU TGT MA, B.Ed
NARLA SUDHA TGT DEGREE
Sravanthi Mantri NTT B. Tech
RAYAPUDI NAGA MALLIKA PRT M Sc



